
5th Annual Hillsdale College Ken Herrick High School Invitational May 1,1988

* Meet Record

Tied Meet Record

75“ Sunny; Breezy

\ BOY'S 4x100 METER RELAYBOY’S LONG JUMP

School TimeRank ParticipantSchool DistanceRank Participant

Det. E. Catholic 44.07 *

44.29

1 Det. E. Catholic

2 YpsUanti
3 Albion

4 Belleville

5 Monroe

6 D. Country Day

22’71/4" *1 Aaron Bailey
"2 Joe Jefferson _
3 WUly Scott
4 John Beardsley
5 Huey Dees
6 Rod Gray

A.A. Pioneer

Orchard Lake Ypsilanti
Albion

Belleville

Monroe

D. Country Day 45.62

22’21/2"
44.4Det. E. Catholic 22’1/2"

Monroe

Albion

A. A. Huron

45.33

45.54

21’111/2"

21’ 4"

21’ 2 1/2"

BOY’S HIGH JUMPBOY’S 4X800 RELAY

HeightSchoolRank ParticipantSchool TimeRank Participant

Ypsilanti
Hillsdale

Monroe

Belleville

B.C Lakeview

A.A.Htiron

6’8"1 Clarence Hall

2 Duffy Sprang
3 Curt Eighney
4 A1 Tilman

5 Kirshen Fotedar

6 John Strasius

7:57.8 -

8:02.2

8:04.8

8:06.5

8:15.3

8:22.9

Monroe

Ypsilanti
A. A. Pioneer

1 Monroe

2 Ypsilanti
3 A. A. Pioneer

6’2

6’0"

5’10"4 . Albion

5 Lumen Christi

6 Belleville

Albion

Lumen Christi

Belleville

5’10

5’10

BOY’S SHOT PUTBOY’S 200 METER DASH

DistanceSchoolRank ParticipantSchool TimeRank Participant

50’7 3/4’

50’ 11/4’

50’1/4"

Ypsilanti
Albion

3 Shannon Whitworth A.A. Huron

4 Fernando Peters

5 Randy Thompkins
6 Dave Bonnell

1 Marvin White

2 Carl Brown

22.751 Lance Bowles

2 Joe Jefferson

3 Joe Beardsley
4 Zekiel Miller

5 Rudy Thurman
6 Jeff Simons

Hillsdale

Orchard Lake

Monroe

Det. E. CathoUc 22.98

Ypsilanti
Det. E. Catholic 24.2

22.94

22.96

Ypsilanti
Det. E. Catholic 48’7'

A.A. Huron

49’5

23.63

48’41/4'

BOY'S 110 METER HIGH HURDLESBOY’S 4X400 RELAY

...1 TimaSchOoiRar.k ParticipantSchool TimeRank Partic* ant

Det. E. Catholic 15.01

A. A. Huron

Adrian

Det E. CathoUc 15.16

Coldwater

Hillsdale

1 Willy Scott
2 S. Larson

3 Alex McNeer

4 AUen Mayes
5 Tad Thayer
6 EXxffy Sprang

323.36 *

3:24.98

3:27.15

3:27.35

3:28.85

1 Monroe

2 Belleville

3 Ypsilanti
4 Albion

5 A. A. Pioneer

6 A. A. Huron

Monroe

Belleville

Ypsilanti
Albion

A. A. Pioneer

15.08

15.09

15.66

15.74A. A. Huron 3:38.5

BOYS 100 METER DASHBOY’S 4X200 RELAY

School TimeRank ParticipantSchool TimeRank Participant

Det. E. CathoUc 11.26

Det. E. CathoUc 11.38

Hillsdale

Belleville

Ypsilanti
Orchard Lake

1 Derald Penn

2 Reggie Golfin
3 Lance Bowles

4 Virgil Chandler
5 Gordon Mattingly

6 Kevin King
Page 1

Det. E. CathoUc 129.90 *

Albion

Ypsilanti
A. A. Pioneer

Monroe

B. C. Lakeview

1 Det. E. CathoUc

2 Albion

3 Ypsilanti
4 A. A. Pioneer

Moniw

6 B. C. Lakeview

1:31.13

1:32.46

1:32.84

11.41

11.46

11.54

11.63

1:33.32

1:34.40
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BOY’S 400 METER DASHBOYS 1600 METER

School TimeRank ParticipantTimeSchoolRank Participant

48.87Monroe

Hillsdale

Belleville

Det. E. Catholic 50.23

1 Chris Brown

2 Lance Bowles

3 A1 Tilman

4 Zeriel Miller

5 Rudy Thurman
6 Todd Crum

4:21.81

4:23.16

4:24.82

Fordson

Momoe

A. A. Pioneer

Orchard Lake

Brandywine
Ypsilanti

1 Marcelo Ortiz

2 Derek Bork

3 Tason Colvin

4 Tim topolinski
5 Jim Murray
6 Julio Rodriquez

49.9

50.02

4:28.77

4:31.80

4:31.98

50.64

50.94
Ypsilanti
Albion

BOY'S 800 METERBOY'S 3200 METER

TimeSchoolRank ParticipantTimeSchoolRank Participant

1:53.96 *

1:56.86

1:57.96

1:58.84

Det. E. Catholic 1:59.04

Hillsdale

Monroe

A. A. Pioneer

1 Tim Pitcher

2 Nate Ford

3 Derik Coleman

4 Tad Thayer

5 Darryl Yarlbrough
6 Greg Vaughn

9:33.2A. A. Pioneer1 Jason Colvin
2 Dan Kramer

3 TobyLeFere
4 Bob Bates

5 Phil Sanborn

6 Sean Sweat

9:39.3

9:50.0

9:51.1

9:54.5

9:58.2

D. Fordson

Lumen Christi

Coldwater

Monroe

Monroe

Ypsilanti
Coldwater

2:01.03

BOY’S DISCUSBOY'S POLE VAULT

DistanceSchoolRank ParticipantHeightSchoolRank Participant

156'71/2"

146' 2"

B.C. Lakeview

A. A. Pioneer

1 John Summerhill
2 Sean Stetson

3 Dave Henry
4 Dave Bonnell

5 Marvin Thomas

6 JohnThawnghmung

13’0"Hillsdale

A.A. Huron

A.A. Huron

Coldwater

1 Mark Seely
2 Todd Banda

3 Chris Reeves

4 Roger bozard
5 Andrew Schorfhaar Coldwater

12’0

145’ 1/2'

143’ 11"

141’ 2"

141’1/2'

Monroe

A. A. Huron

Albion

B. C. Lakeview

11’6

ll'O

ll'O

D. Country Day ll'O6 Mike Wilusz

Team Scoring:
1 Detroit East Catholic

2 Monroe

3 Ypsilanti

4 Ann Arbor Pioneer	
5 Arm Arbor Huron

6 Hillsdale

7 Albion

Belleville

9 Orchard Lake St. Mary
10 Dearborn Fordson

11 Coldwater

12 Battle Creek Lakeview

13 Jackson Lumen Christi
14 Adrian

15 Detroit Country Day

15 Niles Brandywine

79
BOY'S 300 M. INT, HURDLES (New event)

77

67TimeSchoolRank Participant
54

5139.71 *

-39.99

40.58

41.33

41.66

41.74

A. A. Huron

Dot. E. Catholic

A. A. Fluron

1 Scott Larson
45

2 Willy Scott
3 Joe Blanco

4 Courtney Washington Belleville
5 James Mitchell

36

31

21
Ypsilanti
Albion 18

6 Tim Kehoe
16

14

8

6

2

2
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